
Friday, August25|N/A Auekeann; 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotions: Pastor N. T.Haig
10.20 For My Lady: "The Manin the Dark’

° 42-0 Lunch misic (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our. Library2.30 Classical music3.30 In Varied Mood3.45 Music While You Work4.16 Light musi¢
|4.45 Children’s session, with"Round the World with FatherTime"

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued
O Local news service

BP
Sports. talk by Gordonutter ,

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:The Halle Orchestra,
Adagio and Fugue in CG Minor(Mozart)740 Astra Desmond (con-tralto),
"Evening Hymn" (Purcell)7. What the American Com-mentators Say8. O Recital by Murray Fastier(organ) with vocal interlude byLyla Fastier (soprano) (relayedfrom Christian Science Church)
Organ, Fantasia and Fugue in
G Minor (Bach)
Soprano, "Jesus, the Very
Thought of Thee" (Thiman)
Organ, Chorale Variations and
Finale (Andriessen)8.22 Pasdeloup Orchestra with
Chorus and Soloists,
Symphonic Drama, "The Poet’sLife’ (Charpentier)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.25 "Transatlantic Call: TheWhite Country-tThe_ Stafford-Shire Potteries"10.0 "Two’s Company": Nan
Kenway and Douglas young10.20 Music, mirth and melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UNZ. AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 Variety and Vaudeville
9. 4 "West of Cornwall’9.14 Hawaiian music :

9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems
10. 0 Music for Quiet10.30 Closé down

}UZZIM) AUSKEAND1250 ke, 240 m,
6, 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:Time: G.I. Journal
12. 0-1.0 p.m. News: Turn-tuneTime: Are You a Genius?
3. 0-6.15 Music: Theatre: Sports5.45 Hawaiian melodies
6. 0-7.0 News: Aldrich Family:
Spotlight Bands9.15-11.0 Make-believé Ballroom

2} Y 570 ke. 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this. programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices‘9.32 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
10.19 Devotional service10.25 A.C.E. TALK: "Ways of
Using Apples"
10.28 t6 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: MusicalMiniatures: Allan Murray12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour
3. 0 In Lighter Mood
3.156 Sing AS We Go
3.28 103.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
Golden Boomerang, Gavin and"Little Men’’

5.45 Dinner music
7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:In Quiet Mood: Music from theMasters
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Nanette Andersen Tyrer(English violinist),Sonata in A Major, "Prae-ludium" (Handel), "Bird Pro-phet" (Schumann), ‘‘Zapateadc"(Sarasate)
(A Studio recital)
8.28 Travellers’ Tales: "Our
Chaps in India" (BBC produc-tion)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News for theNew Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
9.40 The Industrial™ Bands of
England: Foden’s Motor Works,Bickershaw Colliery, Munn and
Felton’s, Black Dyke ~ Mills,Fairey Aviation Works
10.10 Rhythm on Record: Newdance recordings, compered by"Turntable"
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LAC NELLINerON
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music8.0 Variety °

8.30 Richard Crean and His Or-chestra
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Edwin Fischer (pianist), Sonatain A Major, K.331 (Mozart)9.16 Yvonne Printemps (so-prano)
9.21 Zoltan Szekely (violinist),Sonata (Porpora)
9.30 Air Force Signal Training
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

BY Wve
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde-time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 "Krazy Kapers"9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall9.16 "The Circus Comes toTown"
9.45 Tempo di Valse10. 0 Close down
[BY New, PevmouTH
8. Op.m. Selected recordings8.0 Big Ben Chimes
8. 1 Concert. session0.0 Close down

QN7(rn) SAPIER
7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m. London News8. 0 Morning variety9.30 Current Ceiling Price’12. 0 Lunch musi¢" (12.15 and5 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

1

— — oc5.0 For the Children
6. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"

|6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical programme645 "Greyburn of the Salween"7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 For the Welshman: A
programme by the BBC North-
ern Orchestra, conducted by
Mansel Thomas, introducingWelsh Folk Music: "Going withDeio to Town," "Dance of theFour .Ciogs," "Jig on Folk
Song," "The Red Piper’s Song,""The Dove"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance session by TommyDorsey and his Orchestra
9. OQ Newsreel and War Review9.26 Vernon Geyer (organ),"Stormy Weather’ (Arlen)

9.28 Tony Martin (vocal),
"Somebody Else is Taking MyPlace" (Morgan), "Here YouAre"’, (Robin)9.34 Frankie* Carle (piano),"Sweet and Lovely" (Lemare)9.37 ‘lhe Melody Men, "CarryOn" (O'Hagan)9.40 Harry Fryer and his
Orchestra, ‘The Lisbon Story"Selection (Davis)9.43° Vera Lynn (vocal), ‘"Can’tYou See the Silver Lining?"(Carr) ‘9.46 The Studio Orchestra,"Comin? in on a Wing and aPrayer" (McHugh), "JohnnyZero" (Davis) ,

9.48 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Close down

rOXYAN] NELSON920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. "Paul Clifford"7.25 Light music8. 0 Sketches and Variety»8.30 Light classical music9.1 Excerpts from Grand
Opera gems9.46 ‘Musical Miniatures"10. 0 Close down

[QZ sstoRne |
Op.m. Melody-20 Piano and ComedySN

7.35 Our Evening Star (GeorgeFormby)7.50 Billy Cotton and His Band8. 0 Variety Calling .

8. 2 Popular sopranos9.20 Ken Harvey (banjo)9.30 Modern dance music10.0 Close down

5} CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews9.0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work10.10 For My Lady: FamousViolnists: Hugo Kolberg andNaum Blinder: Poland andRussia
10.39 Devotional Service10.45 Light music12. 0 Lunch musie (412.15. and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)12.30 Relay Community Singingfrom the Civic Theatre2.0 Music While You Work2.30 Help for the Home Cook2.45 Rhythm Parade
3. 0 Classical Hour
0 Variety programme4.30 Light Orchestras4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio recital by Helen m™.Hodgins (mezzo-soprano), .

"Love is. Meant to UsGlad’ (German), "O Men «fromthe Fields" (Hughes), "Bird ofBlue" (German), "A Hymn forAviators" (Parrvy

&

7.45 What the American Com-
me€ntstors Say8.0 3YA String Orchestra
(Douglas Lilburn),
Overture to "Orpheus," BalletMuSic "Orpheus" (Gluck),Divertimento in E Flat (Haydn)8,25 Derek Oldham (tenor),"Sigh No. More Ladies" (Ste-vens-Aitken), "Come Away,
Death," ‘"O Mistress Mine,""Blow, Blow, Thou WinterWind" (Quilter)8.35 Organ recital of British
Organ Music by Dr. J. C. Brad-shaw (relayed from the Civic
Theatre)
Choral Song and Fugue in C
Major (Wesley), "The Ques-tion," "The Answer". (Wolsten-holme), Impromptu in A Minor,
Op. 78, No. 3 (Coleridge-Tay-lar)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Sibelius and his. Music10.0 "The Masters in. LighterMood"11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.
5. Op.m. Early Evening Melodies6. O Everyman’s music7.0 After dinner music8. 0 Band music, with " WhenDreams. Come True" at 8.259.0 Operatic Excerpts :

9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
10. 0 Mirth
10.30 Close down

| SzZle GREYMOUTH
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Morning melodies9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "Consumers inOther Countries"
10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12:45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical Programme3.30 Miscellaneous Recordings4.30 Dance music
5. 0 "Cinnamon Bear"
5.45 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Popular Artists6.45 Cocbnut Grove Ambassa-dors
7. 0 Band of H.M. Irish Guards,Overture, "Shamus O’Brien,"
"The, Leprechaun’s Dance," 4Reel, March Jig (Sir Charles.
Stanford)7.17 "Battle Honour: The 17th
Indian Division"
7.32 Grand Hotel Orchestra;Musical Comedy Gems7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 The London Palladium Or-
chestra, March Review Medley8. 9 The BBC Brains Trust8.28 Radio Stage
98. 0 Newsreel with War Review
9.25 Carroll Gibbons and His BoyFriends
9.31 ‘Rapid Fire"
10. 0 Close down

4) Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling PricesMusic While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "Consumer
Education in Our Schools"
0.20 Devotional Service
For My Lady12. 0 Dunedin Community Sing
relay Strand Theatre) 12.15and 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS’Music of the Celts
Music While You Work
New Recordings
Classical Hour
Children’s session
Round the World with

Father Time: "The Frog Prince"5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Sa
8. 0 The Victory Band,
Popular Ballads Medley3 The Stage Presents: BritishAll-Star Tribute to
the Forces and Civilians of the
United Nations (BBC _ pro-gramme)
8.30 Stars Over AK

capesy~ "Watch a Birdie" (U.S.A ; pro-

PPOwWN

gramme)8.55 Andy Jona’s Orchestra,"Hula Rockabye" (Speare)
9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary9.26 Raybould and SymphonyOrchestra,
Symphony in E Flat ("DrumRoll’), Part 1 and Conclusion
(Haydn)
9.32 Readings by Professor T.D. Adams: ‘"‘Highroads of English
Literature’: George GordonByron (1788-1824)9.64 Francis Gleeson (tenor),"Maid of Athens" (Allen)9.67 Bournemouth MunicipalOrchestra,
"Marriage of Figaro" Fandango
(Mozart)
10. 0 Melody Cruise: Dick Colvin
and His, Music, featuring Martha
Maharey and Julian Lee
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN


